## (HA-94-73) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00721 ADOPTED ON JUNE 28, 1994

WHEREAS, Service Employees International Union, Local 535 is the exclusive employee representative for approximately 140 employees in twenty-two (22) different job classifications; and

WHEREAS, the current Memorandum of Understanding between Local 535 and the San Diego Housing Commission expires on June 30, 1994; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission and Service Employees International Union, Local 535 reached agreement on a successor agreement effective July 1, 1994, through June 30, 1995; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Housing Authority hereby adopts the Memorandum of Understanding, effective July 1, 1994, through June 30, 1995.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Housing Authority hereby authorizes adoption of new job classification descriptions, and reclassification of specified positions as fully described in Housing Commission Report No. HCR 94-04 on file in the office of the Housing Commission as Document No. 00579.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps 06/22/94
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-94-73